
 

  
 

 
March 22, 2024 
    
  To: Parks and Rec Committee   

From:   Julie Eddings 
Re: Senior Center Director’s Report 

 

+-February Statistics: 
• Monthly Attendance: 2010 
• Daily Average: 106 
• Number of New Members: 32 

 
Upcoming Closures: 

• Friday, March 29 for Good Friday 
 

Correspondence: 
• Thank you – John Sanders 
• Kroger Community Rewards 
• Maureen Kimmel Pampered Chef Donation 

 
 

New Programming: 
• AARP Individual Self Prep Tax Preparation – Tuesdays through April 9 
• Livingston County Catholic Charities Home Chore Program Presentation – Wednesday, March 13 
• St. Patrick’s Day Luncheon – Friday, March 15 
• Movie “Wonka” – Friday, March 15 
• Plymouth Physical Therapy Specialists Knee Pain Clinic – Tuesday, March 19 
• Hamburg Police Department AI Scams – Wednesday, March 20 
• Book Club – Thursday, March 21 
• Acrylic Flow Paint & Pour Class – Friday, March 22 
• Senior Center Bus Trip to Firekeepers – Wednesday, March 27 
• Berkshire Hathaway “Age In Place” Real Estate Lunch and Learn – Wednesday, April 10 
• Sound Bath with Karen Kline – Friday, April 19 
• Harmony in Hartland at the Hartland Performing Arts Center – Thursday, April 25 
• Derby Lunch – Friday, April 26 
• Plymouth Physical Therapy Specialists Balance Workshop – Tuesday, April 30 

 
 
Other Information: 

• The Rummage Sale will be held May 18, 2024.  We will start collecting items on May 1. 
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